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Roy Alexander 
PPL Electric Utilities 
2 North 9th St. - GENN4 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179  
Telephone - 610-774-4684 
FAX - 610-774-6388 
Category - USER 
SUBCOM - HVS & HVCB, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – r.alexander@ieee.org 

Bill Bergman 
PowerNex Associates inc. 
168 Silver Hill Way N.W. 
Calgary 
Alberta,  T38 4KB Canada 
Telephone - 403-862-1504 
FAX - 403-206-7577 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM - HVCB 
E-Mail – bergman@ieee.org 

Dr. John H. Brunke, P.E. 
5740 Mutiny Bay Rd 
Freeland, WA, 98249 
P.O. Box 579 
Oak Harbor, WA 98277 
Phone – 360 – 331 – 4511 
Fax – 360 – 331 – 1707 
Cell – 503 – 329 – 8504  
Category - USER 
SUBCOM – HVCB, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – john.brunke@ieee.org 
 

Ted Burse 
Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. 
8550 Mosley 
Houston, TX 77075  
Telephone - 713-948-4599 
FAX - 713-948-4512 
Category - PROD.HV 
SUBCOM – SA, Main Comm. Vice-Chair 
E-Mail – tburse@ieee.org 

Ray Capra 
Consultant 
3156 Sandalwood Ct. 
Lafayette, CA 94549  
Telephone - 925-284-7070 
FAX - 925-674-1692 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM – RODE, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – Raymoc@aol.com 

Alexander Dixon 
Alex Dixon Inc. 
2 Hobart Court 
P.O. Box 357 
Randallstown, MD 21133  
Telephone - 410-922-0014 
FAX - 410-655-0014 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM - HVS 
E-Mail – dixon.alex@ieee.org  
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Pete Dwyer 
Dwyer Enterprises (G.E.) 
June through September            October - May 
267 Corlear Dr.                          207 Vincent Road 
Willsboro, NY 12996                 Paoli, PA 19301 
Telephone - 518-963-4533        610 – 296 – 1273 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM – WG Chair – SWGR CONVERSIONS 
E-Mail – pete.dwyer@ieee.org 
 

Doug Edwards 
Siemens Power Transmission and Distribution, Inc. 
P.O. Box 29503 
Raleigh, NC 27626-0503  
Telephone - 919-365-2337 
FAX - 919-365-1337 
Category - PROD HV 
SUBCOM - LVSD, SA 
E-Mail – doug.edwards@ieee.org 
 

Marcel Fortin 
Consultant 
Test Specialist 
1293 Rue Lussier 
Ste-Julie, Quebec J3E 1Y2 Canada 
Telephone - 450-922-0925 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM - HVS, RODE, WG Chair Partial Discharge 
E-Mail – fortin.marcel@videotron.ca 
 

Mietek Glinkowski 
ABB 
1021 Main Campus Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27606  
Telephone - 919-856-3861 
FAX - 919-856-3068 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM – ERP 
E-Mail – mietek.glinkowski@us.abb.com 
 

Keith Gray 
Pacific Breaker Systems Inc. 
38 Executive Ct. 
Napa, CA 94558  
Telephone - 707-226-1144 
FAX - 707-226-1784 
Category - PROD.HV 
SUBCOM – HVCB, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – k.i.gray@ieee.org 
 

Steve Lambert 
Shawnee Power Consulting 
P.O. Box 3123 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-3123  
Telephone - 757 564 6858 
FAX - 757 564 6853 
Category - GENERAL 
SUBCOM - HVCB, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – s.lambert@ieee.org 
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Bill Long 
Eaton 
Technical Center 
170 Industry Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15275  
Telephone - 412-787-6436 
FAX - 412 494-3422 
Category - PROD.HV 
SUBCOM – HVCB, Main Comm. Secretary 
E-Mail – bill.long@ieee.org  

Neil McCord 
Southern States, LLC. 
30 Georgia Avenue 
Hampton, GA 30228  
Telephone - 770-946-4562 x182 
FAX -  770 – 946 – 8106 
Category - PROD 
SUBCOM – WG Chair – Capacitor Switching 

   E-Mail – n.mccord@southernstatesLLC.com 

Alec Monroe 
USCO Power Equipment Corp. 
P O Box 10023 
Birmingham, AL 35202  
Telephone - 205-592-7241 
FAX - 205-592-0470 (9485) 
Category - PROD.HV 
SUBCOM - HVS, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – amonroe@uscopower.com 

 
Jeffrey Nelson 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
Substation Projects 
1101 Market St. , MR 4K 
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801  
Telephone - 423-751-8275 
FAX - 423-751-6238 
Category - USER 
SUBCOM – HVCB, Main Comm. Chair 
E-Mail – jeffnelson@ieee.org 
 

T. W. Olsen 
Siemens Power T&D, Inc. 
P.O. Box 29503 
Raleigh, NC 27626  
Telephone - 919 365 2208 
FAX - 919 365 1208 
Category - PROD. MV 
SUBCOM – LVSD, SA  
E-Mail – ted.olsen@siemens.com 

 
Timothy Royster 
Dominion Virginia Power 
701 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219  
Telephone - 804-771-4219 
FAX - 866 – 298 – 7864 
Category - USER 
SUBCOM – RODE, HVF 
E-Mail – Tim_Royster@dom.com 
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Dean Sigmon 
ABB Inc. 
2300 Mechanicsville Road 
Florence, SC 29501  
Telephone - 843-413-4707 
FAX - 843-413-4850 
Category - PROD. LV, MV 
SUBCOM - LVSD & HV, Past Chair Main Comm. 
E-Mail – michael.d.sigmon@us.abb.com 

David Stone 
Cooper Power Systems 
P. O. Box 800 
S. Milwaukee, WI 53172  
Telephone - 414-768-8247 
FAX - 414-768-8236 
Category - PROD.HV 
SUBCOM – WG Chair – COMMON  CLAUSES  
E-Mail – dtstone@ieee.org 

 
John Wood 
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
123 Mission St.   H12A 
P.O. Box 770000 
San Francisco, CA 94177  
Telephone - 415 973 3355 
FAX - 415 973 8147 
Category - USER 
SUBCOM – HVF,  RODE, HVS 
E-Mail – JGW5@pge.com  
 

 


